

## Agenda Item Summary Report

**Meeting Date:** April14, 2025

Submitted by:

Michelle Bailey Hedgepeth, Town Administrator Vito Tinelli, Town Treasurer

	Item	Title: Discretionar	y Funds FY 2025	Town Council Awards	- April 2025
--	------	---------------------	-----------------	---------------------	--------------

This item allows the Town Council to designate the organizations they would like to donate their annual discretionary funds.

Work Session Item [X]	Documentation Attached:
Council Meeting Item [X]	

## Recommended Action:

Approval and Town Council member input on groups to which each Council member will allocate their donation of \$500.00 each.

## Town of Bladensburg | Town Council Discretionary Funds

Every year, each town Council member designates a group, activity, or charity to which they would like to donate \$500.00. Each member will note on the record the name of the organization and the amount up to \$500 per member.

Town Staff will issue a check for this donation. The Town Administrator and Treasurer will ensure that the funds are sent to the organization in a timely manner.

Council Member	Organization
Mayor Takisha James	
Councilmember Trina Brown	
Councilmember Kalisha Dixon	
Councilmember Marilyn Blount	
Councilmember Carrol McBryde	

Budgeted Item: Yes [X] No []	Continued Date:
Budgeted Amount:\$ 2,500	
One-Time Cost: \$500.00 per Awardee	
Ongoing Cost:	
Council Priority: Yes [ ] No [ ]	Approved Date: